KAIROSOFT AI SOLUTIONS LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS PANKAJ PIYUSH TRADE& INVESTMENT LIMITED)

Registered Office: DPT612, F-79& 80, DLF Prime Towers, Okhla Industrial Estate, South Delhi, New Delhi, India, 110020

Phone: (011) 49983323, Email: infopptinvestment@gmail.com CIN: L22209DL1982PLC256291, Website: www.pptinvestment.in

Date: 07th October, 2024

To, **The Manager, BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai,
Maharashtra – 400001.

Scrip Code: 506122 BSE Symbol: VOLKAI

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement for Extra Ordinary General Meeting and e-voting information

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement published in the "Financial Express" (English) and "Jansatta" (Hindi) newspaper dated 06 October, 2024 with respect to Notice of Extra Ordinary General Meeting to be held on Monday 28th October, 2024 at 10:00 PM Hotel Centrum, D-958, C V Raman Marg, New friends colony New Delhi 110065.

Thanking you, **Yours Faithfully,**

For Kairosoft AI Solutions Limited

SAGAR KHURANA Digitally signed by SAGAR KHURANA Date: 2024.10.07 13:49:28 +05'30'
Sagar Khurana (Managing Director)

DIN: 07691118



भारतीय स्टेट बैव

रिटेल परिसंपत्तियां केंद्रीय प्रक्रमण प्रकोख (-40, द्वितीय तल, रिंग रोड, साउथ एक्स.-।, नई दिल्ली-110049

परिशिष्ट-। -ए [नियम 6(2) का प्रावधान चल संपत्तियों के विक्रयार्थ विक्रय सूच

प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 के नियम 6(2) के प्रावधान के साथ पठित वित्तीय परिस प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 के अंतर्गत चल परिसंपत्तियों के विक्रयार्थ ई-नीलामी विव एत्दद्वारा सर्वसाधारण को तथा विशेष रूप में उधारकर्ता(ओं) एवं गारंटर(रों) को सूचित किय दृष्टिबंधककृत / प्रमारित निम्न विवरणित चल संपत्तियाँ, जिनका भौतिक अधिग्रहण भारत्नीय स्टेट Phase-III, New Delhi- 110 020. ने कर लिया है, उनका विक्रय 12-11-2024 (विक्रय की तिथि उल्लिखित करें) की "जैसी है जह 0.: 91 11 46009900 भी है" आधार पर किया जाएगा, जो कि निम्न वर्णित उधारकर्ताओं की ओर से प्रतिभूत ऋणदाता

ज्ञां.	उधारकर्ता(ओं) के नाम	ऋण खाता सं.	कुल बकाया राशि	आरक्षित मूल्य	धराज
1	श्रीमती सुगाचा शर्मा	37923272305	₹. 8,00,840/-	रु. 3,50,000/— प्लस लागू जीएसटी*	₹. 35,000/-
2.	श्रीमती महा रानी सागर	38006536512	₹. 5,86,107/-	₹.3,60,000/— प्लस लागू जीएसटी*	.₹. 36,000/-
3.	श्री अनिल कुमार	36706458191	₹. 1,89,880/-	रु. 2,38,000/- प्लस लागू जीएसटी*	₹. 23,800/-
4.	श्रीमती नीत् लांबा	38522108046	₹. 11,00,894/—	रु. 7,65,000/— प्लस लागू जीएसटी*	₻. 76,500/-
5.	सुश्री पूनम पांडे	38019056622	₹. 11,10,381/-	v .3,65,000/- प्लस लागू जीएसटी*	₹. 36,500/-
6.	श्रीमती रूमी बरुआ	41589456999	▼. 16,82,203/-	रु. 9,00,000/— प्लस लागू जीएसटी*	₹. 90,000/

*अंतिम बोली राशि पर सफल बोलीदाता द्वारा लागू जीएसटी देय है।

विक्रय के विस्तृत नियमों और शर्तों के लिए कृपया "mstcecommerce.com/auctio

दिनाँक : 06-10-2024 स्थान : नई दिल्ली

22 of the Companies (Management and : 03/2022 dated May 5th, 2022; 11/2022 cretarial Standards on General Meeting hange Board of India (Listing Obligations ws, rules and regulations (including any allot Notice dated October 3, 2024 has IDs are registered with the Company solution through Postal Ballot by remote

> Type of Resolution Ordinary Resolution

is of Sections 108 and 110 of the Act read ed resolution is restricted only to e-voting s availed the remote e-voting services as

m. (IST) and end on Monday, the 4th day , for voting thereafter. Once the vote on a The voting rights of Members shall be as 27th day of September, 2024.

lembers / Record of Depositories as on

ers maintained by the depositories as on

Company i.e. www.mapmyindia.com or w.nseindia.com or of CDSL website i.e.

remote e-voting, submit his report to the sults of the Postal Ballot/E-voting at the e-voting and the same, along with the ww.mapmyindia.com and the website of nd in his absence, any Director/officer of nited and the National Stock Exchange of

cified for e-voting by the requisite majority

Postal Ballot Notice carefully. Any query kesh Dalvi, Sr. Manager, (CDSL) Central npounds, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel free no. 1800 22 55 33 or may also be Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New

By order of the Board For C.E. Info Systems Ltd. Saurabh Surendra Somani pany secretary and Compliance Officer Salar to O Union Salar

शुद्धिपत्र

(अचल संपत्तियों के विक्रय हेतु विक्रय नोटिस) विक्री सूचना, क्र**0सं0 1. शाखाः एआरबी, गाजियाबाद, ऋणीः श्रीमती** इंदू शर्मा एवं क्र0सं0, शाखाः एआरबी, गाजियाबाद, ऋणीः मैसर्स एलटीआर शिक्षा संस्थान एवं क्र0सं0 3. शाखाः एआरबी, गाजियाबाद, ऋणीः मैसर्स निपुन इंटरप्राइजेज एवं क्र0सं0 4, शाखाः एआरबी, गाजियाबाद, ऋणीः मैसर्स कमल शिक्षा संस्थान, की अचल सम्पत्ति की बिक्री के लिये, दिनांक 24.09.2024 को जनसत्ता (दिल्ली संस्करण) में सरफेसी एक्ट के तहत प्रकाशित की गई है। जिसमें नीलामी का समय के बड़र 12.00 बजे से शाम 04.00 बजे तक के स्थान पर दोपहर 12:00 बजे से शाम 05.00 बजे तक एवं शाखा पताः एस्टेट, रिकवरी शाखा के स्थान पर एसेट, रिकवरी शाखा के रूप में पढा जाये। उक्त ई-नीलामी की सभी नियम व शर्ते पूवर्वत् रहेंगी।

दिनांकः 05.10.2024 स्थानः गाजियाबाद

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, यनियन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया

KAIROSOFT AI SOLUTIONS LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS PANKAJ PIYUSH TRADE & INVESTMENT LIMITED) Registered Office: DPT612, F-79 & 80, DLF Prime Towers, Okhla Industrial Estate, South Delhi, New Delhi, India, 110020 Phone; (011) 49983323, Email: infopptinvestment@gmail.com CIN: L22209DL1982PLC256291, Website: www.pptinvestment.in

NOTICE OF THE EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING. E-VOTING & BOOK CLOSURE INFORMATION

Notice is hereby given that The Extra Ordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Members of Kairosoft Al Solutions Limited will be held on Monday, 28th October, 2024 at 10.00 A.M. IST at Hotel Centrum, D-958, C V Raman Marg, New friends colony New Delhi 110065 to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice dated 03rd October, 2024. Incompliance with the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('Act') and Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time, the members are provided with the facility to cast their votes on all resolutions set-forth in the Notice of the FGM using remote e-voting facility. Irremote, e-voting facility.

are provided with the facility to cast their votes on all resolutions set-forth in the Notice of the EGM using remote e-voting facility ("e-voting") or e-voting facility ("e-voting") during the EGM on the electronic voting system provided by the Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) at www.evotingindia.com. Voting rights of the members shall be inproportion to the equity shares held by them in the paid-up share capital of the Company as on 21st October, 2024 ("cut-off date"). The detailed procedure for remote e-voting is given in the Notes to Notice of EGM.

The remote e-voting period commences on Friday, the 25th October, 2024 at 9.0° A.M. and ends on Sunday, the 27th October, 2024 at 9.0° A.M. and ends on Sunday, the 27th October, 2024 at 5.00 P.M. During this period, members of the Company holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date of October 21, 2024 may cast their vote either through electronic voting system or polling papers shall also be made available at the EGM on the business polling papers shall also be made available at the ELSM on the Duslines's specified in the Notice of the EGM dated October 03, 2024. Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and becomes Member of the Company after dispatch of the soft copy, of Notice after the cut-off date its. October 21, 2024 may follow the same procedure for remote e-voting as given in the Notice of EGM. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for voting thereafter. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the members, the member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently.

In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evotingindia.com or members facing any technical issue in logic can contact CDSL Helpdesk evoting@cdslindia.com or call on toll free no: 1800210991

Book Closure: Pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, the Register of Members & amp; Share Transfer Books of the company will remain closed from Tuesday, the 22nd October, 2024 to Monday, the 28th October, 2024 (Both days inclusive) (both days inclusive).

By Order Of The Board, For Kairosoft Al Solutions Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: 03.10.2024

Sagar Khurana (Managing Director) DIN: 07691118



अबर एटरप्राइजेज इ

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : सी-1, फेज - 1!, फोकल निगमित कार्यालय : यूनिवर्सल ट्रेड टॉवर, गुरुवाम - 122 018, ररियाणा, ई-मेल वेबसाइट : www.ambergroupindia.c फैक्स : +91 124 3923016, 17, सीआईए

एडा- बी-192/ए, ब्लॉक बी, सेक्टर 52, बौद्ध नगर, उत्तर प्रदेश 201301

यः लोकमंगल,1501,शिवाजीनगर, पुणे-5

मांग सूचना

न तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 की धारा 13 (2) पोस्ट बैलेट सूचना तथा ई-वोटिंग जान के नियम 3 (1) के अन्तर्गत मांग सूचना (सरफेसी एक्ट)

प्रिय सदस्य(गण), एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 ("अधिनियम") की घारा 10वा है व जिसमें निम्न वर्णित दिनांक को निम्न वर्णित बंकाया राशि शेष थी, उसकी विस्तृत मांग सूचना निम्नवर्णित ऋणियों एव और प्रशासन) नियम, 2014 ("नियम") के नियम 20 और नियम 22 और अधिनियम और को पंजीकृत डाक एवं स्पीड पोस्ट पावती सहित आपको भेजी गई थी, जो कि वापस हुई। इसलिए इस प्रकाशन के द्वारा नोटिस परिपन्न संख्या 14/2020 दिनांक 8 अप्रैल 2020 और 17/2020 दिनांक 13 अप्रैल 207 एतद् द्वारा **बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र**, संबंधित शाखा में इस नोटिस के प्रकाशन की तारीख से 60 दिनों की अविध के मीतर निम्न पढ़ा जाता है, जिसमें कॉर्पोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय द्वारा जारी सामान्य परिपत्र संख्या 09 परिपन्न संख्या 09/2024 दिनांक 19 सितंबर 2024 शामिल हैं ("एमसीए परिपन्न"). विनियम 44 (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015, का विवरण

रवज में उपलब्ध समय की ओर ध्यान आकर्षित किया जाता है। क्रेडिट सुविधा का

बकाया राशि

प्रकार एवं राशि

सूचित करते हैं। बैंक के दस्तावेजों एवं करार के अनुसार ऋणी की सुरक्षित आस्तियां बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र कें प्रभार के अधीन

मांग सूचना दिना

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank

Regional Office:-Mathura

सिंडिकेट Syndicate

POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property)

The Authorized Officer of Canara Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets 8 Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule-3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued demand notice on the date mentioned against account and stated hereunder calling upon the borrowers/guarantors/mortagagors to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being together with further interest at contractual rate on the aforesaid amount and incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. within sixty days from the date of receipt of said notice. The borrowers/guarantors/mortgagors having failed to repay the amount notice is hereby given to the borrowers/guarantors/mortgagors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken the possession of the Property described herein below in exercise to powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said act read with the Rule-8 of the said Rules on the date mentioned hereunder. The borrowers attention is invited to the provision of Sub-Section (8) of section - 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets. The Borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagors in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property. Any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of Canara Bank for the amounts and interest thereon. Details of the mortgaged Property of which the possession had been taken is as follows.

Name of the **Borrowers/Guarantor**

Details of the Mortgaged Properties

Amt. Due as per demand Notice **Date of Demand notice** Date of possession

BRANCH:- RAYA

Borrower / Mortgagor Premvir Singh S/o Hardam Singh And Pramod Chaudhary S/o Hardam Chaudhary

Residential property situated at part of plot 67, Block -B. Khasra No. 347, Mauza Pali khera, Inside Pushpanjali Upvan Colony, Tehsil & District Mathura. Area - 60.19 sq mtrs. Bounded as: East :- plot no 65, West :- plot no 67, remaining part of block B, North :plot no 66, block B, South :- 7.50 mtr wd road.

Rs. 18,35,319.73 + intt. & others exp. 01.06.2024

01.10.2024

BRANCH: - Maholi Road Branch 18862

S/o Shri Mustaq Ahmad.

Borrower: M/s M H B Fabrics Property Measuring 105.77 Sq Mtrs situated at Mohalla Private Limited, Shri Waseem Manoharpura, Ward no. 6 Mathura, water tax no 662 Ahmad S/o Mustag Ahmad, (old) and New 162/730 2C (eastern part), Tehsil & Smt Jareena Begum District Mathura. Bounded as: East :- property Sultan [mortgagor] W/o Mustaq Ahmed, West :- property Mohammad Ayub, North :-Ahmad, Shri Naeem Ahmad Gali 10 ft wide, South :- Rasta 25 ft wide.

Rs. 84,21,078.96 + intt. & others exp.

11.06,2024

01.10.2024

Date: - 06.10.2024

Authorized Officer

KAIROSOFT AI SOLUTIONS LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS PANKAJ PIYUSH TRADE & INVESTMENT LIMITED) Registered Office: DPT612, F-79 & 80, DLF Prime. Towers, Okhla Industrial Estate, South Delhi, New Delhi, India, 110020

Phone: (011) 49983323, Email: infopptinvestment@gmail.com CIN: L22209DL1982PLC256291, Website: www.pptinvestment.in

NOTICE OF THE EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING. E-VOTING & BOOK CLOSURE INFORMATION

Notice is hereby given that The Extra Ordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Members of Kairosoft Al Solutions Limited will be held on Monday, 28th October, 2024 at 10.00 A.M. IST at Hotel Centrum, D-958, C \ Raman Marg, New friends colony New Delhi 110065 to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice dated 03rd October, 2024.

Incompliance with the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('Act') and Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time, the members are provided with the facility to cast their votes on all resolutions set-forth in the Notice of the EGM using remote e-voting facility ("remote e-voting") or e-voting facility ("e-voting") during the EGM on the electronic voting system provided by the Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) at www.evotingindia.com. Voting rights of the members shall be inproportion to the equity shares held by them in the pald-up share capital of the Company as on 21st October, 2024 ("cut-off date"). The detailed procedure for remote e-voting is given in the Notes to Notice of EGM.

The remote e-voting period commences on Friday, the 25th October, 2024 at 9.00 A.M. and ends on Sunday, the 27th October, 2024 at 5.90 P.M. During this period, members of the Company holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date of October 21, 2024 may cast their vote either through electronic voting system or polling papers shall also be made available at the EGM on the business specified in the Notice of the EGM dated October 03, 2024. Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and becomes Member of the Company after dispatch of the soft copy of Notice after the out-off date i.e. October 21, 2024 may follow the same procedure for remote e-voting as given in the Notice of EGM. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for voting thereafter. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the members, the member shall not be allowed to change it

In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evotingindia.com or members facing any technical issue in logic can contact CDSL Helpdesk: evoting@cdslindia.com or call on toll free no: 1800210991

Book Closure: Pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, the Register of Members & amp; Share Transfer Books of the company will remain closed from Tuesday, the 22nd October, 2024 to Monday, the 28th October, 2024 (Both days inclusive) (both days inclusive)

By Order Of The Board, For Kairosoft Al Solutions Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: 03.10.2024

Sagar Khurana (Managing Director) DIN: 07691118

OFFICE OF THE RECOVERY OFFICER -II DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL-II, DELHI

4th Floor, Jeevan Tara Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001

R.C. No. 290/2022

Sale Proclamation

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE Versus KUSH BHARDWAJ

PROCLAMATION OF SALE UNDER RULE 52(2) OF SECOND SCHEDULE TO THE INCOME TAX ACT, 1961 **READ WITH THE RECOVERY OF DEBTS and BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1993**

CD#1 Kush Bhardwaj S/o Vijay Bhardwaj, P/15/B1 Dilshad Garden, East Delhi, Also at: Flat No. G 2 Plot No. C1/91, DLF Dilshad Extension II, Bhopura, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh.

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make ing